Linear drives DLGF
TOC Bookmark
Linear drives DLGF
Key features
Type codes
Linear drives DLGF-KF
Peripherals overview
Data sheet

8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2019/10
Linear drives DLGF
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
DLGF Linear drive
002 Guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
G Basic variant
003 Piston diameter
20 20
25 25
32 32
40 40
004 Stroke
50 50
100 100
150 150
200 200
250 250
300 300
350 350
400 400
450 450
500 500
550 550
600 600
650 650
700 700
750 750
800 800
850 850
900 900
950 950
1000 1000
005 Cushioning
PPS Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
006 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
007 Profi le design
With mounting holes
W Without mounting holes
92019/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DLGF-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Peripherals overview

@
[mm]
B13 B14 B15 B16 H14
20 79.5 78 23 36 21
25 86.5 85 27 40 25.5
32 108 106 33 50 32
40 130 127.5 43 60 39.5
[2] Sensor slot for proximity switch
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2019/10
Linear drives DLGF-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Data sheet
Ordering data
Piston diameter Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
20 100 5074938 DLGF-KF-20-100-PPSA
150 5074939 DLGF-KF-20-150-PPSA
200 5074940 DLGF-KF-20-200-PPSA
250 5074941 DLGF-KF-20-250-PPSA
300 5074942 DLGF-KF-20-300-PPSA
350 5074943 DLGF-KF-20-350-PPSA
400 5074944 DLGF-KF-20-400-PPSA
500 5074946 DLGF-KF-20-500-PPSA
600 5074948 DLGF-KF-20-600-PPSA
25 100 5072370 DLGF-KF-25-100-PPSA
150 5072371 DLGF-KF-25-150-PPSA
200 5072372 DLGF-KF-25-200-PPSA
250 5072373 DLGF-KF-25-250-PPSA
300 5072374 DLGF-KF-25-300-PPSA
350 5072375 DLGF-KF-25-350-PPSA
400 5072376 DLGF-KF-25-400-PPSA
500 5072378 DLGF-KF-25-500-PPSA
600 5072380 DLGF-KF-25-600-PPSA
32 200 5074802 DLGF-KF-32-200-PPSA
300 5074804 DLGF-KF-32-300-PPSA
400 5074806 DLGF-KF-32-400-PPSA
500 5074808 DLGF-KF-32-500-PPSA
600 5074810 DLGF-KF-32-600-PPSA
40 200 5074756 DLGF-KF-40-200-PPSA
300 5074758 DLGF-KF-40-300-PPSA
400 5074760 DLGF-KF-40-400-PPSA
500 5074762 DLGF-KF-40-500-PPSA
600 5074764 DLGF-KF-40-600-PPSA
Ordering data
192019/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DLGF-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Ordering data – Modular product system

@
[mm]
B13 B14 B15 B16 H14
20 79.5 78 23 36 21
25 86.5 85 27 40 25.5
32 108 106 33 50 32
40 130 127.5 43 60 39.5
[2] Sensor slot for proximity switch
28 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2019/10
Linear drives DLGF-G
Data sheet
Ordering data
Piston diameter Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
20 100 5074918 DLGF-G-20-100-PPSA
150 5074919 DLGF-G-20-150-PPSA
200 5074920 DLGF-G-20-200-PPSA
250 5074921 DLGF-G-20-250-PPSA
300 5074922 DLGF-G-20-300-PPSA
350 5074923 DLGF-G-20-350-PPSA
400 5074924 DLGF-G-20-400-PPSA
500 5074926 DLGF-G-20-500-PPSA
600 5074928 DLGF-G-20-600-PPSA
25 100 5072350 DLGF-G-25-100-PPSA
150 5072351 DLGF-G-25-150-PPSA
200 5072352 DLGF-G-25-200-PPSA
250 5072353 DLGF-G-25-250-PPSA
300 5072354 DLGF-G-25-300-PPSA
350 5072355 DLGF-G-25-350-PPSA
400 5072356 DLGF-G-25-400-PPSA
500 5072358 DLGF-G-25-500-PPSA
600 5072360 DLGF-G-25-600-PPSA
32 200 5074782 DLGF-G-32-200-PPSA
300 5074784 DLGF-G-32-300-PPSA
400 5074786 DLGF-G-32-400-PPSA
500 5074788 DLGF-G-32-500-PPSA
600 5074790 DLGF-G-32-600-PPSA
40 200 5074736 DLGF-G-40-200-PPSA
300 5074738 DLGF-G-40-300-PPSA
400 5074740 DLGF-G-40-400-PPSA
500 5074742 DLGF-G-40-500-PPSA
600 5074744 DLGF-G-40-600-PPSA
Ordering data
292019/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DLGF-G
Ordering data – Modular product system

Material:
High-alloy stainless steel
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For diameter B1 B2 B3 B4 B51) B62) D1
@
H1
[mm]
20 4.5 27 80.5 46 89.5 115 4.5 50
25 4.5 28 88.5 50 96.5 125 5.5 59
32 5.5 32 108 60 118 155 6.6 73
40 5.7 33.7 127 70 140 185 6.6 80
For diameter H2 H32) H42) H5 H6 L1 Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
20 40 25 15 10.7 10 25 169 8069009 DAMH-L8-20-P-1
25 50 30 20 13.7 12 25 204 8069010 DAMH-L8-25-P-1
32 60 30 30 14 11 30 373 8069011 DAMH-L8-32-P-1
40 65 35 30 14.8 11 30 438 8069012 DAMH-L8-40-P-1
1) Only in combination with DLGF-...-G
2) Only in combination with DLGF-...-KF
Accessories
Profile mounting DAMH-P

Material:
Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For diameter AH B2 B3 B4 D1
@
H1 H2 H3
[mm]
20 25.2 6.5 16 46 4.6 19.5 81 70
25 27.7 7 17 50 5.8 24 99 85
32 32.5 9 19 60 6.7 26 116 100
40 32.5 9 20 70 6.7 26 131 115
For diameter H4 H5 L1 L2 Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
20 14 1 35 20 64 8069013 DAMH-L8-20-PL-1
25 17 1 40 25 99 8069014 DAMH-L8-25-PL-1
32 18 1 45 30 160 8069015 DAMH-L8-32-PL-1
40 18 1 45 30 166 8069016 DAMH-L8-40-PL-1
Profile mounting DAMH-PL
32 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2019/10
Linear drives DLGF
Accessories

For diameter B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5
@ @ @
[mm]
20 26 16 12 10 20 8 M52) – 5.2
25 26 16 12 10 20 8 M52) – 5.2
32 34 22 16 12 30 8 4.5 M5 5.2
40 34 22 16 12 30 8 4.5 M5 5.2
For diameter H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
[mm] ±0.1 ±0.1
20 49 44 32 114 60 20 – 80 25.8
25 54 49 37 140 60 20 – 100 36.5
32 68 63 45 160 90 60 40 115 10.8
40 75 70 52 228 90 60 40 150 43
For diameter L7 L8 L9 T1 KBK1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
20 25 17 2.2 4.4 1 137 8081466 DARD-L8-20-S
25 25 17 5 4.4 166 4134871 DARD-L8-25-S
32 60 38 5 4.4 294 8081467 DARD-L8-32-S
40 60 38 5 4.4 440 4448222 DARD-L8-40-S
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
2) The threaded hole can also be used as a through-hole for screws with M4-thread.
34 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2019/10
Linear drives DLGF
Accessories
Shock absorber retainer DAYP-L8
For shock absorber DYSS
For DLGC-KF
Material:
High-alloy stainless steel
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For diameter B1 B2 B3 H1 H2
[mm]
20 60 67.1 59 30.5 14.9
25 66 73 64 35.5 18
32 82 92.3 83.4 43.5 19
40 100 113 100.5 50.5 24
For diameter H3 L1 MM Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
20 5 19.5 M10x1 165 8069005 DAYP-L8-20
25 7.3 24.2 M12x1 224 8069006 DAYP-L8-25
32 8 29 M14x1 429 8069007 DAYP-L8-32
40 10.8 29.5 M16x1 560 8069008 DAYP-L8-40
Stroke adjustment with the aid of the shock absorbers DYSS
The shock absorbers can be moved by
up to L = 25 mm at each end. This
means that the stroke can be reduced